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June 22, 1976

Richard A. Reid, Esquire .
102 West Pennsylvania Avenue / : HAND DELIVERED
Towson, Maryland 21204

§. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Petition for Variances Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning
NE/S of 66th Street, 300' SE of County Office Building
Pulaski Highway - 15th Election District, Towson, Maryland 21204

Willis: loves tmeats - Potitionars Re: Variances Granted - NE/S of 68th Street
NO. 75-6-A (Item No. 201) 300' SE of Pulaski Highway - 15th Election District
wWillis Investments - No. 75-6-A (Item No. 201)
Dear Mr. Reid:
Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Iam in receipt of your letter of June 22, 1976,
R e iR ey 10 irwath Setetence;totie abole The lending institution involved with the construction of the
improvement pursuant to the variances qr:ntod b{hzmll in mta::;-
tter has called our attention to act
It is my opinion that the construction o( the building at a distance of 4.58 :::;r::?lr’ggmm..nu_&dmg as conscructed is 4.58 feet from the
feet from the property line is in with the s property line, whereas the variance granted was for a rear yacd
granted of & rear yard setback of 5.0 feet. setback of 5,0 feet. As a result of this, the lending institution
» 4 has refused to proceed to settlement until the matter is resolved.

Accordingly, the construction of this building as set forth would not 5 5
onsti tut iolati of Vi " I believe that a letter from you setting forth your opinion
coastitute a violation of the Variance granted 5 0 may suffice. It is my opirion that the rear wall as bullt is in
substantial compliance with the variances granted and therefore
would not titute a zoning violati

ST
S é;,, By L e i Your inmediate attention to this matter is urgently requested
o 2 < /0 in view of the fact that it is most important r_g-z my client proceed

S. ERIC DI NENNA /2« to settlement as scheduled this Thursday, June
Zoning Commissioner i

Very truly yours,

Very truly yours,
SED/mc

¢t James E. Dyer Rictard A. Reid
Zoning Supervisor
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-~ pm%on FOR ZONING wtmnlc‘:ts‘:) ool
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULA 2545
e
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: LJ

._.of the property situate in
!'-U!J-’-J‘“’“‘““‘:,;;,,,,‘,,.“.ﬂ :;:n:r\u:md hereto and made 3 p

25hmksa U backl® s hear. vaxd.of.

hereb pelition for a Variance from Section-
,:ba.:e.numn.m,zat.m;_xm,

Baltimore
~rt hereol,

1, or we,.
Coupty and which is described in the d

5. feet instead of.

ey.uw..uﬂe_u:_i,Eaet,Au'.end,ni.maxmu-a,io_ien:.._..

Baltimore Courty; for
County, to the Zoning Law of |
o e Zonleg Rl M::‘amﬂ‘n‘;'ir practical difficulty) ‘

following reasins: (indicate
The land and improvement have been leased to cheupc:kel "_ ¢
on's
Rim & Wheel Distributors, Inc. since 1964. That :c:pnnr;m b
business has increased to the point that it is n: ::n:r; o
i .commoda: - the stora
it obtain additional space to ac
:': :y foasible way to expand the existing structure is by extending
e on.

the rear and south side thereof, as explained in the Brief filed

herewith.
Ses attached description
advertised as prescribed by Zoning Rej

of above V. v of this
. filing

bove Varlance advertising, posting. etc., upon

to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of

purty Is to be pasted snd
o we, agree to pey expenses

and further agree to and are For Baltimore County.
‘County adopted pursuant (o the Zoning LS " 0 o tnents by General Partners
Rall st
¥atherine . Willis,
g

2 L} VYo BRI
Sally G. Willis Legal Owner
Address...6017. HoAling Avenve....

21210

]
‘“Lqm’h'if&nﬂés Attorney

QRe:m AL
T

21204

e
Towson, Maryhan er of Baltimore County, this-...

ORDERED By The Zonlng Comnission

pay
& Low of Baltimore County, in two newspaper pert o n irough
perty be posted, and that the public hearing before
I: oom 108, County Office Bullding In Baltimore

day of.Auly.- V97 |y, ak -.3gy1%clock

“ /é/!‘

conromaTion
ENGINEERS
SURVEVORS
1020 Cromwsll Briags Roas. Baltimars, Maryland 21204 » Tal, (301) 823-0900

DESCRIPTION

1.33 ACRE PARCEL, NORTHEAST SIDE OF SIXTY-EIGHTH STREET

SOUTHEAST OF PULASKI HIGHWAY, FIFTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR YARD VARIANCES.

Beginning for the same at a point on the northeast side of Sixty-eighth
Street, 75 feet wide, at the distance of 300,00 feet, as measured southeasterly
along said northeast side of Sixty-eighth Street from its intersection with the
southeast right of way line of Pulaski Highway, 150 fcet wide, said beginning
point being at the end of the third line of the land conveyed to Hermas Gibeau and
wife by deed recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber W.J.R.
3558, page 647, running thence binding on the northeast side of said Sixty-eighth

Street two cours.

(1) southeasterly, by a curve to the lelt with the radius of 962.50
feet, the distance of 148,68 feet, and (2) 5 40* 45' 57" E 51,32 feet, thence two
courses: (3) N 58* 55' 0C" E 277.59 feet, and (4) N 31° 05' 00" W 198.49 feet, and
thence along the aforementioned third line, (5) S 58° 55' 00" W 299.89 feet to the

place of beginning.

Containing 1.33 acres of laad, more or les

H

HGW:ejg J.0. 01-73074 3

RAR/keg
5/14/74
1+3

PETITION FOR VARIANCES BY :
WILLIS INVESTMENTS : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th ELECTION DISTRICT B FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

Owner i

The subject land was granted variances by the Deputy

goning Commissioner on July 17, 1973, to permit a rear yard of

28 feet instcad of the required 30 feet and to permit a side yard
on the north side of 0 feet instead of the required 30 feet

(Case No. 74-l1-A [Item No. 238]). The reasons necessitating
expansion of Petitioner's structure were set forth in the Brief
filed in that case and incorporated herein by reference thereto.
prior to beginning construction in accordance with the vaviances
so granted, Petitioner engaged a warehouse consultant to review
1ts plans. As a result of such review, Petitioner concluded that
it would be in error to expand its facilities in accordance with
the variances previously granted and that the only economically
feasible way to expand its facilities would be in accordance
with the variances sought herein. Its reasons for this conclusion

are as follows:

1. It needs o approximately double the square footage
of its existing structure, which contains 16,240 square feet
of warehouse space. The plan previously submitted would have
permitted it to gain an additional 11,375 square feet whezeas
the present plan will pemmit it to gain an additional 17,500

square feet.

July 18, 1974

Richard A. Reid, Esquire
102 West Pennsylvanis Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Varisnces
ME/S of t8th Street, 300" SE of
Pulavki Highway - 15th Flectioa
District

Willis [avestments - Petitioner
NO, 75:6-A (item No. 201)

Usar Mr, Reid

1 have this date passed my Order i the sbove referenced matter.
Copy of sald Order Is stiached.

Very truly yours,

8. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner

SED/arl

Attachments

Ravatan. Muriies.
Twouas & Melean |

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

orFIcE wotiaren
11 M. Cress Avenu
a

n .
Townons

21200

Jases B. Byeees, 131
Chatrman

20NING ADRINTERRATION
HPALTH DEPaRTENT
nuREAY OF
Fran pREVENTION

OEPARTHINT OF
TRAFTIC EASIREERING

STATE NIGWMAY
STRNTIOH
BUREAY OF
ERESERRING
PROJECT A
PEVELOPHENT PEANSING

2. Petitioner can obtain the additional 6,123 square feet

of storage area by constructing only an additional 92 feet of

exterior wall.

3. The square foot cost of expanding pursuant to the
variances previously granted would be pronlbitively expensive.
The previous plan would yield only 30.91 square feet of storage
space per foot of exterior wall constructed whercas the present
plan will yield 38.04 square feet of storage space per foot of

exterior wall.

4. The previous plan was undesirable from an internal traific
standpoint in that the new storage area would have been located at
a point on the opposite side of the warehouse from the loading
and unloading truek bays, whereas the current plan permits storage

of materials closer to the loading and unloading bays.

5. The current plan is an improvement from a Security stand-
point in that the loading and unloading bays are at one location

where they can be supervised by one person. Under the previous
plan, loading and unloading was conducted at two separate areas

and required two persons to supervise the operation.

6. Chesapeake Rim and Wheel Distributors, Inc. has been in
Baltimore County at subject location for approximately 16 years.
Most of its employees live in the neighborhood and it is desirous
of keeping them. However, if it cannot expand its existing
facility, it will be required to look for a new locatiorn.
it i

since

markets in

as well as the metropolitan
Baltimore area, the most logical location would be outside of

Baltimore County in the Baltimore-Washington corridor.

7. It ia unlikely that the property bordering Petiticner's

on the south (where a variance is sought) will ever be improved

June 27, 1974

Richard A. Reid, Esq.
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Marvland 21204

RE: Variance Petition
Item 201
Willis Investments - Petitioner
Dear Mr. Reid:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

These are not to
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this tase. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning i
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the east
side of 6Bth Street, approximately 9500 feet
aouth of Pulaski Highway, in the 15th Election
pistrict of Baltimore County. It is presently

roved by an existing one-story block building,
which was the subject of a previous Variance
request (Case 74-11-A) for side and rear yard
sstbacks.

Existing industrial uses surround the property
on all sides of these uses, including a truck
storage and service garage, a brick manufacturing
use, and a truck body repair and installation
structure.

to’
etback

The petitioner is requesting varianc
permit a side yard setback and a rear yard
of 5 fpet in lieu of the required 30 feet.

since it is a 50 foot right of way to 68th Street providing the
only means of ingress and egress to the approximately 17 acres of

land to the rear of Petitioner's property owned by Joseph Mullan

Co. and used for the manufacture of bricks.

Accordingly, it is requested that the variances sought herein
be granted to enable Petitioner to expand its warehouse in

accordance with the plan submitted herewith.

<hard A. Rei
Suite 600
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
823-1800

Attorney for Petitioner

Roveron, MutLLEn.
THomAs & McLEaN
sorre oot
Towson. Mo, a1E0
231000

Richard A. Reid, Esq.
Iten 201

June 27, 1974 Page 2

A 18,000 square food addi i
o P£°P°=e¢- tion to the existing structure

This petition is accepted for filin
©of the enclosed filing cartgzl.cat-. Nutigeoglmt;ud“e
hearing date and time, wnich will be held not less than
30, nor mora than 90 days after the date on the £iling
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,
)

Ganvew 8.6
JAMES B. BYRNES,III
Chai.

man.
Zoning Advisory Committee

IB2:3D
Enclosure - 7
©c1 MCA Engineering Corp.

1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21204 Y




Pursuant to the sdvertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the abovs Belition

and it appearing that by reason of the following Anding of facts that atric!

<

ng Re would result in practical 1 diffi and

the.

_uoreassnable bardship npon the PeHEQDes, oo S

(he sbovs Variancs should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of.the_granting of

focting the health, safet d_genaral

_the.Varianses. d not

_welfare_of the commupity..the. ¥arjances. 5o petmit A xear. yard of five.(5) Lect

_in Yigu of the required thirty (30).fectiand to it.a

five (5) feet in licu of the required thirty (30) feet should be granted.
~

id d_on the acuth

ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ..//

197 .4, that the herein Pelition for Variances to permit
in lieu of the required thirty (20) feat; and to permit a
e required thirty (30) feat
the gat

34 be and the same is GRANTED, from and % Order,
o ect to the approval of a site plan by the
“ 2 Department of Putlic Works and the e
5 X mlcc of Pla.ning and Zoning. 3

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on ihe above petition

and it appearing that by reason of

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by “ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ... ---day

¥97 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED,

v

[

-

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON DUILDING  TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euvgng J. Cuerono. PE Wee T. Mevren
mseron amary vasric ssamern

June 28, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commis: foner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21206

Re; item 201 - ZAC - Jun
Property Ouner:
NE/S 68th Street, 300 feet SE of Pulaski Highway
variance from Section 255.1, 258.1 (238.2) to permit a rear yard
of § icet Instead of the required 30 feet and 2 side yard on the
south side of 5 feet instead of the required 30 feet
bistrict 15

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

No major traffic problems are anticipated by the requested
variaree to the side yard.

Very truly yours, . .
p )ku:'[-m ﬂj?ia»\u& e

Michee| 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engincer Associate

HSF /pk

tomore Gounty, Margiand
Bepartment OF Public Works

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
June 27, 1974

Richard A. Reid, Esq.
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Variance Petition
Item 201
Willis Invescments - Petitioner

Dear Mr. Raid:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoming action requested,
bua* to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this rase. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendaticr.:
as to the at of the zoning.

The subject property is located on the east
side of 68th Street, approximately 900 feet
south of Pulaski Highway, in the 15th Election
District of Baltimore County. It is presently
improved by an existing one-story block building.
which was the subject of a previous Variance
request (Case 74-11-A) for side and rear yard
setbacks.

Bxisting industrial uses surround the property
on all sides of these uses, including a truck
storage and service garage, a brick manufacturing
use, and a truck body repair and installation
structure.

The petitioner is requesting variances to’
permit a side yard setback and a rear yard setback
of 5 fpet in lieu of Lhe required 30 feet.

Balumore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
[

Richard A. Reid, Esq.
Item 201

June 27, 1974 Page 2 A

A 18,000 square food additi
is proposed.

to the existi

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor mora than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

{ .
JAMES B. BYRNES,III
Iman ,
Zoning Advisory Committee

Jea:Ip
Eaclosure #
©c¢: MCA Engineering Corp.

1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

£118 FOUR WINDS WAY
BHONIE. ILLINOIS 80078

June 21, 197h

Gootlik & Associates

ial Handling - Plant Lavout Services

Consulting Engineers ...

July 2, 1974

¥r. Richard A, Reld

Royston, Mieller, Thomas & McLean
Suite 6do

102 West Pannsylvania ivanue
Towson, Moryland 21204

Desr Mr. Reid:
At thes raguest of ths Chasapeaks Kim and Wheel Distributors

e

Hr. S. Eric Dilienna
Zoning Comalsstoner

County Office Building
Tousan, Haryland 21204

Re: Ttem 201 (1973-157h)
Property Ouner: Willis Investments
HE/S GGith St., 300" SE of Pulaamki Hgwy.
Proposed Zoning: Varisnce froa Section 255.1,
258,1 (238,2) to parmit o rear yard of 5°
instead of the required 30' and a side yard on
the south side of 5' inatead of the required 30'.

Towson, Maryland 21204

-7

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention; Hr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Conmnittee

Re: Property Owner: wiliis Investmants

e m.-.:.“" BOMALD J. ROOP. MD., ME
BTy wrara ane coumre mesiTw srricER

June 14, 1974
Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoring Commissioner
0fffce of Planning and Zoning
Gounty Offfce Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. DfNemna:

Comments on Item 201, Zoning Advisory Committee Neering,
1

June 11 974, are as follows:

Property Owncr: Willis Investments
300" s

Location: NE/S 68th St E of P Hgwy.
Cumpnny,"Xﬂrrcuntly‘nndnnn':Ini'vﬂ% :{Utlg:.i: pr:;:lsu ::}gt%v:“ No. of Acres: 1,33 District: 15th Location: NE/S 6Bth St., 300% SE of Pulaski Hgwy. IEASE Toutaps L i of Pulaski Hgwy
;:;t;:o::nom:u;;:::;-:ﬁsn gﬁnngiqr Txhibit I to Exhibit 2 Hy Item io. 201 Zoning Agenda Proposed Zoning: Varlance from Section 255.1, 258.1 (238.2)
b ansons for thi’ change ara sat forth in your patition. Do e A Kk June 11, 197k te permit a rear yard of 5' inscead of the
asic reasons for change ara s ¥ P 3 Gentlenen: required 30' and a side yard on the south

In addition, I am further indicating that the proposed addi-
tion to this building will enhance the appearance of the
building and the adjoining properties considerably and provide
a battar satting for it, by asteblishing e fixad position for
whe=e the truek vehicular traffic will be going and will
separate the trucks from the parked automobiles. All the
loading ané unloading will be at one puint. Customers coming
to the facil!ty Tor vick up will not intsrfars wi‘h delivery
trucks,

Ancther renson for my setting forth the expansion as indicated
was tha faet that the adjacent property 1s currently being
used for parking equipment, The building will also serve us a
shinld for scme of this eguipment and the viewing of the same
from the rain street,

I trust this is the information you requested, and again I
congratulate you on the information sat forth in the pestition.
It covers the basic rasson for changing the proposed addition
to tha butlding.

The following comants are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Z-ning Advisory Committoe in connection with the subject item,

QENERAL COMMENTS:

The subnitted plan 18 an updated warsion (May 1, 157L) of the plsn subnitted
by the Petitioner in comnection with Itam 238 (1972-1%73). The Comments supplied .
for this site in comnection therewith ramain applicable to this Item 201 (1973-197k),
and are refarred to for your consideration.

Wa reemphasize those Comaents; this submitted plan must be revised accordingly.

The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Depsrtment of Traffic
Engineering and shall be constructed in accordance with Baltimore County Standards.

Loars

Very truly yours,

_Reaos.
LSWO0RTH N. DI

P
Ghlef, Buresu of Engineering

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

€ ) 1. PFire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of eet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltlimore County 3tandard.
as published by the Department of Public Works.
2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. The vehicle dition shown at

~m

S the naximum allowe: ie Mire Department,

C ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Pire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations,

€ ) 5. The buildings and es existing or on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101
"The Life ty Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy,

side of 5' instead of the required 30°.
No. of Acres: 1.33
Distrdict: 15

Hetropolitan water and sewer are available.

Alr Pollutton Comments: The building or buildings on this
site may be subject to a permit to construrt and a permir to operate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additional
information may be obtained from the Divisfon of Air Pollution and
Tndustrial Hygiene, Baltimore County Department of Health.

Very truly yours,

3 A L,

Thomas H. Devlim, Directer
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB/ncG

Sincerely yours, ¢ )} 6. Site plans »-» approved as drawn
? g2 EIDEAH: FiRzag 7. The ®i @ 4 — "
) on o }/v?z/\_ (x) he Fire Pr. ation Bureau has no comments at this time.
= ce: File iy
Irving M. Footlik, P.S. loted and 7Q.4 ..
Je = 5.E4 Koy Sheot : .
President 5i.E. 18 Positlon Shoot ) Reviewer: Approved: ity ?{
Aies g;’f;_:-;p“’m n Divizion Rire Prevention Bureau
o~ 1) mls
. { 4/16/73

e




BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Datas June Wi, 1574

2.4.0. Mesting of: June 11, 1974
Re1 Item 201
Property Omer: Willis Investaen
Tocation: NE/S 68th snmt... 300" 5.E. of Pulaskl Highvay

Present lnnhcl M.L.-L.M.

Proposed Zonings Variance fram Section 255.1, 258.1 (2}! 2) t.o [amu.
a rear yard of 5' instead of the
side nm on tho south side of §' u-m of thn n-
quired 30'.

Districts 15th
No. Acres: 1.33

Dear Mr. DiNennay

o bearinz on student population.

Very truly
J

. % =
WP/l W. Hick Petrovich
Flold Representative

CERTIFICATE OP%UBHCATION

TOWSON, MD.,........J000. 2L ... 1004

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anmexed sdvertisement was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weskly Bewspaper pristed
and published in Towson, Baltimors County, Md.. essmiscesch

= ..one_time

WILLIAM D, FROMM
oumecTon

s ERIC
romia c

June 18, 1974

Mr. §. Edc DiNeana, Zoaing Commisslonsr
Zoning Advisory Commithes

OFfice of Planaing ond Zoning

Baliimare County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenng:
Comments on [tem F201, Zoning Advisory Commities Mesting, June 11, 1974, ore e follows:

roperty Owner: Willis Investman
l.u-ﬂau INE/S 68t St., 300 SE DF Pulaski Highway

ing: M. L-I
5.2‘,‘1';2;; Verionca from Section 255.1, 258.1 (238.2) to permit  mar yard
of § Imuduhhnwlulm'mdtuﬁymdonlhmlhﬂtd
5' instead of the required 30'.
No. of Acrexr 1.33
District: 15th

This office has reviswed the sbject patition and offars the following commeats. These commants
mlmr;mnolndmmw i the zoning in question, byt are to cxure that
cllpnlnu-n-bmdphuup-d‘lmwlﬂ!u;dtoﬁml—mlmmﬂmluna
bearing on this petition.

This pln hos been reviewed and thare are no site-planning factors requiring commant.

Vary truly ym,/

Cindts

John L. wmhl-y
Planning Specialist 11
Project ond Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILOING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

AMEA CODE 301 PLAWNING 4843111 ISNING asa3am

CRIDINAL
e

DFF!E OF
@nsm&ﬁ‘jm&@

21221 July 1 = 1974

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thai the anpexed

8, Bric Dilenna
Zoning memissionsr of Baltisore County

— I

weeld before th 16 dav of  FULE 19 Thibat is 1o say. the same

the ixsued of  June 27 = 19The

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

AR,

s
e e

RS

{

51_11'-.

|
|
|
l
I
|
|

__5()[5 JEC

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND 20NING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Av. nue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this & day of
/9 1974, Item § .

:unin: ca-.l.nim»
Patitiones (it 1§ TovorMamet  sumiteed by Zudte HL i e
. Leusen Mo v AfBHe

* This is not to as of the for
assignment of a lnr.riu dats.

SIRTIIRATE &F FOITE
Biuich USFARERENT 0F GALTIMORE ClUTY
Vo, iorgiung

HA—e-2

Dt L5 .%g.._.i 7:2)
Postsd fo: Mdd«r;....}a-é;.% ./.r.-../!:.f & Lol ...

mum..ﬂﬁﬁ?ﬁ.ftnﬂ_da_xﬁx.ﬂé MF’
Lecation of u-../.#— WA R LD, =

vouted by .

mxmnomm:

5,*-, Er .

Zoning Commissioner

Pevictoner MLl Davestmmmte
Potitioner's nmmm___uum hg / ?

RS
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FUNCTION Wil H
dote | by [dowe T oy by | dow | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
St

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Reviewed by:_ Qg Vi

Revised Flans:
Change in outline or deacription

Vs |
Pravicus case: Map # s
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